. 1 ! | - : .' Y
y ;- — 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 145 | | 462926-1 CAP, RAM "1 59 ]
co ; 21018-6 NUT. HEX HATZ )€ Zh bt £ 18] | 453736-1 HOUSING | 58|
: = 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 143 | | 692655 VALVE ASS'Y A\_| 57
. | 21055 -6 WASHER. , FLAT, EESuers  SERES 3 192 240420 VARG T FF— 56
: — 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 141 | —— 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
— 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187DIA X .50) LEVER 140 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
£ | 2 22260-7 WASHER,FLAT (NO 10) FEED BRACKET 139 | | 460680-7 FINGER, FEED ASS'Y A\ | 53]
K3 { 2 222605 WASHER FLAT (NO 6) P_ATE RET, 138 | — 240634- LEVER, TERMINAL 52
& — 21899-4 WASHER FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 137 ] 4616501 SPACER, AIR FEED 51
I 221000~ Sk tuns g-22 ¢ . B75) STIE GiDE 136 50
- 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10§ FEED ADJ PLATE 135 1 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER a9
; _— 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 134 CAM, FEED STROKE | 48
— 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 1331, 455350 AIR BLAST ASS'Y 47
s 2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 6894462 TUBE, AIR BLAST : 236
|2 — 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
§ PRESS RAM 2 210/7-& SCR, DRivE (%2 x.19) 1301 1 459586-] RAM : 44
2 FRAME RETAINING 2 210184 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
c (REF)  PLATE (REF) — 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 28| 1 6901249 WASHER, RAM , 42
3 — 210187 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 271 | 690223 SPACER, DISC . A a4
- 2 210222 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126 | - 232416 BALL, STEEL 40 |
g — 5.21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125 | 4 690170-1-— | SPRING,-COMPRESSION——— 39
: —_ 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 124 DISC, INSULATION - 38
- 2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 1231 1 - B54777-/ DISC, WIRE 37
a 1 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING g 36
iz | 464249/ PLATE , L D. 1211 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
e 1 1.21002.7 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 120 2 73547782 i, WhiRE Dis¢ (42555 ) D 34
: BRKT 2 1-21002-6 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP(6-32 X.25)PLATE,GUIDE | 119] =2 b-354778-3 | Py, unre  bisc (28100 C 33
(REF) — 3-21064.-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 118 | —mm 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32 |
P » 2 2-210029 SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75 ) SHEAR 117 =2 5-36547728-4 Prea, vhge Drse €.2775)8 41
AMP-O'LECTRIC ™ PRESS GUARD (REF) L 2 8210029 _SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 Xi.00) STRIPPER 116 2 Y-354778-2 | P, WIRE Dise {2 705)A 30
I 4 2.21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 15 | 1~690451-8 SPACER, STRIFPPER 29
"2 7-22733-0 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (j032 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 114 1 3-690451-5 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4 | 3.21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL usf 1 460276-1 STRIPPER IR
B 171774 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BASE PL 12| | 459584-1 PLATE, BASE ' ‘ T SRR %
“#Lz 4-21000-3 SCR, SKT HQGAP (1032 XZ0O0)AIR FEED BRAGKET [111] 2 223548 . J.-ORAG,STUD .  _-i . . RS
— 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR mf 1 4629311 | PLATE, STRIPGUIDE - “iae
223530} SCR, SKT-HD CAP(6-32 X-.25)(LOC.WEL)CPDISC_ | 109] | 462932-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23 )
2 1-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (€ -32 X.3¢) PLATE,RET. wp] 2 [ 4-222871-] SPRING, DRAG 21
Ty 2-210006 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.38) STRIP GUIDE 107 | — 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21 |
4 2:21002-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X50) PLATE, STRIFHOLD 106 | 1 462925-] DRAG, STOCK 20|
- — 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 | 1 462929~ GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
- 3.21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 1 462930-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18 .
» — 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 | — 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17 é (
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102 | — 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
— 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15 ] ¢
" 4609602 GUARD ASS'Y A\ 79 / _986950-1 WASHER., Ftar PRECISIOn) 14
/ /-465184-7 ' LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13 |
! REF  8B529% /-2 | OIL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
NOTES. = 454406-1  SPACER, LUB BRACKET 76| | 4596845 PLATE,GUICE RET, B | u
% . ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES T 460277-1 Alk FEED ASS’Y ‘ , 4\ | 75 ! 459580~ PLATE, ANVIL. RET. /10
1 SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED i 2237-3 ELBOV/,CCFPER TURE 78| | 459583-5 BODY, ANVIL B
! ON THIS APPLICATOR. —_— 458109-1 | WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73| 1 4595629 ANVIL B | s
{ ! 8 j ASSIST 72| 1 45958 16 BLADE, SLUG m
-' 2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN — 690517-1 | SPACER 71 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL s }
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED — 22504-8 | NUT, HEX 70. SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
—_— 240628-1 ' PLATE, ADJ 69 SPACER, TUBULAR a|.
3 e ggg:g#;’glggdg AF;.L()‘:?C?NWAH,EPN — 240626-1  SHAFT.PIVOT 68| | 459597- | | CRIMPER, GUIDE . 3
» O-LECTRIC PRESS. t — 240633-1 BUSHING ] - 67, - SPACER, INSULATION 2
X : — 455680-1  LEVER, INTERMEDIATE o 66 | 1 459585-6 CRIMPER, WIRE R
E; ' ASEE DWGS FOR COMPONENTS — _240629-1 ~ BLOCK,PIVOT _ 65 | arv PART NQ DESCRIPTION TEM -
% KEY: ' T -*~-~§§—§§§§-_§ — :%FT%X'&%&&; - :: CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILLAPPLY |
- RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, — | 240658.1 | (EAM_,F:{O*LI.E—R T ' 62 PAD LTR | . 2iMP HEIGHT \w%ﬁzé SET-UP WIRE G220 “2_‘1‘
g | —— 4543981 | ROD,FEED _ 61 A 17 lieoo-13,000 5 RIEENS 62770
i 60 B 212 bhoaso- 400 [is MRANE
K A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 oty | PART NO DESCRIPTION M ¢ 07 8,600 = 10,000 12014} MAGNET 1
Sk | MACHINE OIL. ‘ D 102 2000 - 8400 |33INAKET R
e 18 g ' R CMARKS o) : E v CRIMP size | Tvee FEED APBPL INST
EOlE S IGHTLY, wirRe |, .
f 3| ? o GREASIE LIGHTLY. g TS APPLY TERMINAL /80 £ 1 345 Al £039
O g SPEc  114-2003 WIRE RANGE@ INSULATION RANGE ?éss 242::\:35 - g
- B - R
RN MACH SERIAL O DISTRIBUTION T = 1 )
b4 6 CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL AMP“O“LE CTR‘C
ADDRESS TPURCHASE ORDER A‘R”_FEED e
u g ‘_ CUSTOMER COPY AlK-BLAST -
L g - p
HEH P =Y ENG ARP FIELD ENG COPY | — /
§ § T FO[ESN o1S0-Y378 - 44 T |5-94 |SET UPGAGE] 10~1 1 : _ h'f! |
e |E e N~ ey - O™y A =5 NSRS ' 8 AMP INCORPORATED ,
: © N ' EE) =1 @i?}@"‘oi faO"i*qu ’W&‘i é}{q;“lz.%@_ ‘o “:E::ECI?’M Marrisburg, Pa. ) . ;\
% | 1ECN QIEQ :“_f_..&‘_?;.._-.ma i\-ilii. T l REL w < '11_0(; NG REV :
# T "z | fo-e 7 f§" %@f?ﬁ%??:ma ;Of P8 bt | ajD|"567091-] ]k!& &
N i | e e LT B e RS e O BINAGE MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR |
i | 6o | Trademark of AMP tncorporated PIF[LTR | "REVISION RECORD __|APPIDATE|PIF|LTR | REVISION RECORD _ |APP|OAT TR] REVISION RECORD _ |aPPOATE] END FEED ( AMPLIVAR SPLICE
B AMP 3076-2 REV 8~ 78 : } ' o~ N (5575 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




